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HIS MAJESTY’S LORD-LIEUTENANTS AND CLERKS TO THE LIEUTENANCIES – SCOTLAND –  1 March 2024 
 

Lieutenancy - Lord Lieutenant Clerk to Lord Lieutenant Contact details Additional contact information 

Aberdeen City 
 
Councillor David Cameron 
The Lord Provost of Aberdeen City 
 
 

 
Vikki Cuthbert 
 

 
 
Tel: 01224 523 878 
 
Mob: 07470 363 810 
 
lordlieutenant@aberdeencity.gov.uk  

 
 
 
 

Aberdeenshire 
 
Alexander Manson Esq.,  

 
 
Jim Savege, Esq., 

 
 
Tel: 01467 535 986 
 
chief.executive@aberdeenshire.gov.uk  

 
 
Lorna Nicoll  
 
Tel: 01467 539 706 
 
lorna.nicoll@aberdeenshire.gov.uk 
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Angus 
 
Mrs Patricia A Sawers 

 
 
Mrs Kathryn Lindsay 
 

 
 
Clerk Contact - Ms Elaine Whittet 
 
Tel: 01307 492 614 
 
whittete@angus.gov.uk  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Argyll and Bute 
 
Mrs Jane MacLeod 

 
 
Mr Douglas Hendry 
 

 
 
Clerk Contact - Ms Aileen McNicol 
 
Tel: 01546 604 014 
 
Aileen.mcnicol@argyll-bute.gov.uk 
 

 

Ayrshire and Arran 
 
Sheriff Iona McDonald, OBE 
 

 
 
Margo McGill 
 
 

 
 
Tel: 01292 265 045 
 
margomcgill@lockhartslaw.com 
 

 

mailto:protocolandhonours@gov.scot
mailto:whittete@angus.gov.uk
mailto:Aileen.mcnicol@argyll-bute.gov.uk
mailto:margomcgill@lockhartslaw.com


For any queries please email the Scottish Government Protocol & Honours Team at protocolandhonours@gov.scot  
 

Banffshire 
 
Christopher Andrew Simpson Esq. 
 
 

 
 
Roderick Burns Esq.,  
 

 
 
Tel: 01343 563 520 
 
lieutenancy@moray.gov.uk 
 
 

 

Berwickshire 
 
Mrs Jeanna Swan 
 
 

 
 
David Robertson 
 

 
First point of contact is: 
 
Declan Hall 
 
Tel:  01835 826 556 
 
declan.hall@scotborders.gov.uk  
 

 

Caithness  
 
The Rt. Hon. Viscount Thurso, PC 
 

 
 
Alex Macmanus, Esq., 
    

 
Tel: 01955 602 220 
 
Mob: 07568 544 190 
 
alexmacmanus@btinternet.com  
 

 

Clackmannanshire 
 
Lt Col Johnny Stewart, LVO 
 
 

 
 
Craig Dunbar, Esq., 
 

 
 
Tel: 01786 813 523 
 
clackslieutenancy@btinternet.com  
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Dumfries 
 
(Fiona Armstrong) 
Lady MacGregor of MacGregor 
 

 
 
Alison Burgess 
 
 

 
Mob: 07909 892 937  
 
Tel: 01387 260 285 
 
 
lieutenancyofdumfries@dumgal.gov.uk  
    
 

 

Dunbartonshire 
 
Mrs Jill Young, MBE  

 
 
Ann Davie  

 
 
Tel: 0141 578 8082 
 
Dunbartonshire.Lieutenancy@eastdunb
arton.gov.uk 

 
 
 
 

Dundee City 
 
Councillor Bill Campbell 
The Lord Provost of Dundee City 
 

 
 
Mr Greg Colgan 
 

 
 
Tel: 01382 434 431 
 
gregory.colgan@dundeecity.gov.uk 
 
 

 
 
Ashley Bruce 

 
ashley.bruce@dundeecity.gov.uk 
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East Lothian 
 
Mr Roderick Urquhart 
 
 

 
 
Mrs Monica Patterson 
 

 
Tel: 01620 827 487 
 
lieutenancy@eastlothian.gov.uk  

 
 

Mrs Carla Ward 
 
lieutenancy@eastlothian.gov.uk  

City of Edinburgh  
 
Councillor Robert Aldridge 
Rt Hon The Lord Provost 
of the City of Edinburgh 
 

 
 
Norma Cuthbertson 
 

 
 
Tel: 0131 469 3816 
 
norma.cuthbertson@edinburgh.gov.uk  

 

Fife 
 
Robert W Balfour, Esq., 
 
 

 
 
Lynda Birrell 
 

 
 
03451 55 55 55 Ext: 440336 
 
fife.lieutenancy@fife.gov.uk 
 

 

City of Glasgow 
 
Councillor Jacqueline McLaren 
Rt Hon The Lord Provost of the City of 
Glasgow 
 

 
 
Laura Lambert 
 

 
 
Tel: 0141 287 4276  
 
Mob: 07825 451 496 
 
Laura.lambert@glasgow.gov.uk  

 

Inverness 
 
James Wotherspoon Esq.  
 

 
 
Jacqueline Forrest Wright, 
DL 

 
Mob: 07766 661 983 
 
jackie@ftwilliam.co.uk  
 
clerk@invernesslieutenancy.org.uk 
 
 
 
 

 
Contact – Emma Hawco 
 
Tel: 01463 234 445 
 
emma@invernesslieutenancy.org.uk  
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Kincardineshire 
 
Mr Alastair Macphie  
 
 

 
 
Gordon J N Ritchie, Esq., 
MVO, DL 
 

 
 
Tel: 01569 750 403  
 
Mob: 07798 746 180 
 
gritchie626@gmail.com 

 

 

Lanarkshire 
 
Lady Susan Haughey, CBE  
 

 
 
Des Murray, 

 
murraydes@northlan.gov.uk 

 
 
Contact: Cheryl O’Hanlon 
 
Tel: 01698 302 876 
 
Lord.lieutenant@northlan.gov.uk 
 

 

Midlothian 
 
Lt. Col. Richard Callander, LVO, OBE, TD 
 
 

 
 
Sara Jones 
 

 
 
Tel: 0131 271 3002 
 
Lordlieutenant@midlothian.gov.uk  
 

 

Moray 
 
Major General The Hon Seymour Monro 
CBE LVO 

 
 
Roderick Burns, Esq., 
 

 
 
Tel: 01343 563 520 
 
lieutenancy@moray.gov.uk  
 

 

Nairnshire 
 
George Asher  
 
 

 
 
(Peter) Scott Gordon  
 

 
 
Tel: 01667 453 223  
 
scott@gordontimber.co.uk 
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Orkney 
 
 Ms Elaine Grieve 
 
 

 
 
Oliver Reid 
 

 
 
Tel: 01856 873 535 
 
chief.executive@orkney.gov.uk  

 
 
Karen Greaves BEM 
 
Karen.greaves@orkney.gov.uk 
 
(Karen should be contacted in the 
first instance for all Lieutenancy 
matters) 
 

Perth and Kinross 
 
Gordon Kenneth Stephen Leckie, Esq., 

 
 
Thomas Glen 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Contact is via Sheena Galloway 
 
Tel:01738 475 009 
 
lordlieutenancy@pkc.gov.uk  
 
 

 
 
 

Renfrewshire 
 
Colonel Peter T McCarthy  
 

 
 
Linda Hutchison 
 

 
 
Tel: 0141 577 8388 
 
Mob: 07388 998 625 
 
linda.hutchison@eastrenfrewshire.gov.
uk  
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Ross and Cromarty 
 
Mrs Joanie Whiteford 
 

 
 
Iain Swayne, Esq., 
 
 
 

 
 
Tel: 01349 868 681 
 
lieutenancyr&c@highland.gov.uk 
 

 
 
Adeline Allan 
 
Tel: 01349 868 421 
 
lieutenancyr&c@highland.gov.uk 
 

Roxburgh, Ettrick and Lauderdale 
 
The Duke of Buccleuch and Queensberry, 
KT, KBE, CVO, FSA. FRSE 
 
 

 
 
David Robertson 
 

 
 
Chief.executive@scotborders.gov.uk  
 

 
First point of contact  
 
Fiona Henderson 
 
Tel:  01835 826 502 
 
fhenderson@scotborders.gov.uk  
 
(Fiona should be contacted in the 
first instance for all Lieutenancy 
matters) 

Shetland 
 
Robert W Hunter, Esq. CVO 
 
From April 2024 
 
Mr Lindsay W Tulloch, QPM 
 

 
 
Peter Peterson, Esq., 
 
 
 

 
 
Tel: 01595 744 538 
 
peter.peterson@shetland.gov.uk  
 
 

 

Stirling and Falkirk 
 
Alan Simpson, Esq., OBE  
 
 
 

 
 
Irene Peat 
 

 
 
Tel: 01324 506 002 
 
Irene.peat@falkirk.gov.uk 
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Sutherland  
 
Major General Patrick Marriott, CB, CBE 

 
Vacant – please go via Lord-
Lieutenant 

 
 
sutherlandlieutenancy@gmail.com.  
 
 

 

Stewartry of Kirkcudbright 
 
Hon. Matthew St. Clair – The Lord Sinclair 
 
 

 
 
Maureen Sinclair 
    

 
 
Tel: 01387 260 100 
 
maureen.sinclair@dumgal.gov.uk 

 

Tweeddale 
 
Professor Sir Hew Strachan, FBA, FRSE 
 
 

 
 
Mr David Robertson 
 

 
 
Tel: 01835 825 012 
 
chief.executive@scotborders.gov.uk  
 

First point of contact: 
 
Lynne Cuerden 
 
Tel: 01835 826 527 
 
lynne.cuerden@scotborders.gov.uk  
 
(Lynne should be contacted in the 
first instance for all Lieutenancy 
matters) 

West Lothian 
 
Ms Moira Niven, MBE  
 
 

 
 
Carrie Heron 
 
 

 
 
Tel: 01506 281 675 
 
Mob: 07825 437 190 
 
carrie.heron@westlothian.gov.uk  
 

 
 
Caitlin Hirst 
(contact for Carrie when absent) 
 
Caitlin.hirst@westlothian.gov.uk 
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Western Isles 
 
Mr Iain Macaulay 
 

 
 
Margaret A Mackay 
 
 

 
 
Tel: 01851 703 356 
 
margaret.mackay@anderson-
macarthur.com  
 
 

 

Wigtown 
 
Mrs Aileen Brewis 
 
 

 
 
Julia Farroll 
 

 
 
Tel: 01776 888 428 
 
Julia.Farroll@dumgal.gov.uk  
 

 

 

mailto:protocolandhonours@gov.scot
mailto:margaret.mackay@anderson-macarthur.com
mailto:margaret.mackay@anderson-macarthur.com
mailto:Julia.Farroll@dumgal.gov.uk

